
2025 31-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Weslaco High A 290 - 285 = 575 1 Adam Segura (Weslaco High A) 69 - 70 = 139

2 PSJA High A 329 - 325 = 654 2 Nick Luna (Weslaco High A) 71 - 69 = 140

3 Weslaco High B 345 - 338 = 683 *3 Jordan Muñoz (PSJA High A) 73 - 75 = 148

4 La Joya High 384 - 389 = 773 4 Zach Nittler (Weslaco High A) 79 - 69 = 148

5 Edinburg High 401 - 380 = 781 5 Jared Diaz (Weslaco High A) 72 - 77 = 149

6 Edinburg North 417 - 398 = 815 6 Levi Nittler (Weslaco High A) 78 - 80 = 158

7 Edinburg Economedes 433 - 429 = 862 7 Elian Silva (Weslaco High B) 80 - 81 = 161

8 PSJA High B NS - 400 = NT **8 Dante Salinas (Edinburg Economedes) 84 - 78 = 162

9 Jason Meza (Weslaco High B) 81 - 81 = 162

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers ***10 Eduardo Landois (La Joya High) 86 - 81 = 167

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

 * - won playoff for 3rd place

** - won playoff for 8th place & Regional Qualifying spot

*** - won playoff for 10th place 

Date:  March 24-25, 2025 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  42 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Calm   77°   4-7 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   75°   4-7 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

3 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

32 Sean Schutte (Edinburg High) 119 - 113 = 232

38 Mario Martinez (Edinburg Economedes) 127 - 137 = 264

22 Adam Espinoza (Weslaco High) 103 - 88 = 191



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Weslaco High A > RQ 2nd PSJA High A > RQ

2 Nick Luna 71 - 69 = 140 3 Jordan Muñoz 73 - 75 = 148

1 Adam Segura 69 - 70 = 139 11 Roman 'RJ' Flores 81 - 86 = 167

4 Zach Nittler 79 - 69 = 148 13 Joseph Villarreal 89 - 81 = 170

6 Levi Nittler 78 - 80 = 158 12 Dustyn Sandoval 86 - 83 = 169

5 Jared Diaz 72 - 77 = 149 18 Isaac Dominguez 89 - 92 = 181

TEAM TOTAL:  290 - 285 = 575 TEAM TOTAL:  329 - 325 = 654

3rd Weslaco High B 4th La Joya High

7 Elian Silva 80 - 81 = 161 11 Eduardo Landois 86 - 81 = 167

9 Jason Meza 84 - 78 = 162 27 Josue Dominguez 98 - 103 = 201

14 Zeke Aldrete 85 - 87 = 172 dnf Jacob Hinojosa 100 - NS = NT

25 Brian Galindo 103 - 95 = 198 30 Ethan Ramos 114 - 96 = 210

21 Noe Galindo 96 - 92 = 188 29 Humberto Garcia 100 - 109 = 209

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 338 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 389 = 773

5th Edinburg High 6th Edinburg North

15 Austin Garcia 92 - 83 = 175 20 Rolando Martinez 92 - 95 = 187

19 Nathan Guerra 95 - 89 = 184 23 Rio Cortez 97 - 96 = 193

25 Roel Alaffa 109 - 89 = 198 28 Jonathan Elizondo 110 - 92 = 202

31 Bryan Gonzalez 105 - 119 = 224 37 Diego Gonzalez 125 - 122 = 247

35 Efren Tijerina 113 - 121 = 234 34 Nicholas Ramirez 118 - 115 = 233

TEAM TOTAL:  401 - 380 = 781 TEAM TOTAL:  417 - 398 = 815

7th Edinburg Economedes 8th PSJA High B

8 Dante Salinas 81 - 81 = 162 16 Joshua Alaniz 81 - 96 = 177

24 Eran Jacob Alanis 100 - 95 = 195 17 Alejandro Rodriguez 88 - 90 = 178

dnf Josiah Villarreal 128 - NS = NT 35 Felipe Cano 110 - 124 = 234

32 Nathaniel De La Garza 124 - 108 = 232 dnf Evan Salinas NS - 90 = NT

39 Leonel Garza 141 - 145 = 286

TEAM TOTAL:  433 - 429 = 862 TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 400 = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Adam Segura Weslaco High A 69 70 139

2 Nick Luna Weslaco High A 71 69 140

3 Jordan Muñoz PSJA High A 73 75 148 > RQ

4 Zach Nittler Weslaco High A 79 69 148

5 Jared Diaz Weslaco High A 72 77 149

6 Levi Nittler Weslaco High A 78 80 158

7 Elian Silva Weslaco High B 80 81 161

8 Dante Salinas Edinburg Economedes 81 81 162 > RQ

9 Jason Meza Weslaco High B 84 78 162

10 Eduardo Landois La Joya High 86 81 167

11 Roman 'RJ' Flores PSJA High A 81 86 167

12 Dustyn Sandoval PSJA High A 86 83 169

13 Joseph Villarreal PSJA High A 89 81 170

14 Zeke Aldrete Weslaco High B 85 87 172

15 Austin Garcia Edinburg High 92 83 175

16 Joshua Alaniz PSJA High B 81 96 177

17 Alejandro Rodriguez PSJA High B 88 90 178

18 Isaac Dominguez PSJA High A 89 92 181

19 Nathan Guerra Edinburg High 95 89 184

20 Rolando Martinez Edinburg North 92 95 187

21 Noe Galindo Weslaco High B 96 92 188

22 Adam Espinoza (ind) Weslaco High 103 88 191

23 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 97 96 193

24 Eran Jacob Alanis Edinburg Economedes 100 95 195

25 Brian Galindo Weslaco High B 103 95 198

Roel Alaffa Edinburg High 109 89 198

27 Josue Dominguez La Joya High 98 103 201

28 Jonathan Elizondo Edinburg North 110 92 202

29 Humberto Garcia La Joya High 100 109 209

30 Ethan Ramos La Joya High 114 96 210

31 Bryan Gonzalez Edinburg High 105 119 224

32 Nathaniel De La Garza Edinburg Economedes 124 108 232

Sean Schutte (ind) Edinburg High 119 113 232

34 Nicholas Ramirez Edinburg North 118 115 233

35 Efren Tijerina Edinburg High 113 121 234

Felipe Cano PSJA High B 110 124 234

37 Diego Gonzalez Edinburg North 125 122 247

38 Mario Martinez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 127 137 264

39 Leonel Garza Edinburg Economedes 141 145 286

dnf Jacob Hinojosa La Joya High 100 NS NT

dnf Josiah Villarreal Edinburg Economedes 128 NS NT

dnf Evan Salinas PSJA High B NS 90 NT


